38 KOA Speer Electronics, Inc. • Bolivar Drive • P.O. Box 547 • Bradford, PA 16701 • USA • 814-362-5536 • Fax: 814-362-8883 • www.koaspeer.com
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use. 2/12/07
TLR
metal plate current sense resistor
features
• Ultra-low TCR (+75ppm/°C) available
• Metal alloy: superior corrosion and heat resistance
• Applications include current sensing, voltage division
and pulse applications
• Ultra low resistance (1mΩ - 20mΩ)
• Marking: Black body color with marking (3A and 2B only)
(3AW: 1mΩ only)
• Products with lead-free terminations meet
RoHS requirements
ordering information
F: ±1%D: SnAgCu
(Other termination
styles may be
available, please
contact factory
for options)
F: 4 digits
J: 3 digits
Ex: 2L00: 2mΩ
2BN: 0.5W
2B: 0.5W
2H: 1W
3A: 1W
3AW: 2W
TE: 7" 8mm pitch
embossed plastic
(3A, 3AW: 2,000 pieces/reel)
TE: 7" 4mm pitch
embossed plastic
(2H only: 4,000 pieces/reel)
TD: 4mm pitch punched paper
(2B, 2BN: 5,000 pieces/reel)
TLR
Type Power
Rating
Nominal
Resistance ToleranceTermination
Material Packaging
New Part # 3A TE 2L00 FD
For further information on packaging,
please refer to Appendix A.
dimensions and construction
W
t
L
d dProtective
Coating
Resistive
Element
Termination
Solder
W
t
L
d dProtective
Coating
Resistive
Element
Termination
Solder
Size
Code
.087±.01
(2.20±0.25)
.047±.01
(1.20±0.25)
.073±.01
(1.85±0.25)
.047±.01
(1.20±0.25)
LResistance W d t
Dimensions inches (mm)
TLR3A .25±.01
(6.35±0.25)
.125±.01